
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:852
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2016
Capacity of Fertilizer Plants
Swami Maharaj Dr. Sakshi

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of operational fertilizer plants in Public/Private and Co-operative sectors along with the details of total capacity being utilised by these plants, State-wise; and

(b) whether fertilizer produced by these plants are insufficient to meet the demand of fertilizers in the country and if so, the details thereof, State-wise ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) : The details of operational major fertilizers plants in Public, Private and Co-operative Sectors and details of total capacity utilised by these plants State-wise are at Annexure-I.

(b) : Yes, Madam State-wise Demand (requirement) of fertilizers in the country are at Annexure-II . The gap of requirement and domestic production of fertilizers is met through import.
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